agree to execute a contract for such purchase and sale of the Real Estate, within thirty (30) days 
after receipt by Seller of the Purchaser's exercise of the Option ("Purchase and Sale Agreement") in 
accordance with the following terms and conditions: 

(i) Purchase Price. The purchase price for the Real Estate shall be the sum of 
SIX HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($650,000.00); however, Purchaser shall 
receive a credit toward such purchase price in the amount of the Option Fee; 

(ii) Earnest Money. Upon execution of the Purchase and Sale Agreement, Purchaser 
shall deliver an earnest money deposit in the amount of THIRTY THOUSAND DOLLARS